

TERMS OF SALE.

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DNR209014

ANNECC	CORRESPONDE	NOCE TO AT	CUTION O	
- ABBUNLOS.		NOT 10 ALL	ENTION OF	

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DATE PRINTED

City Windows Rt 2, Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	IMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/							
BID OPENING DATE	: The construction of the	<u>10/16/</u>	2008	10000 000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	UHY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	GENERA	1	LS TRUCT		968-42		\$720,000.00
	WEST V AND REI THE CLI RAILRO IN ACCI	IRGINI CREATI UBHOUS AD STA ORDANC	A DIV ON, I E MUS TE PA E WIT	ISION S SOL EUM P RK,CA H THE	G DIVISION, FOR OF NATRURAL RES ICITING BIDS FOR ROJECT LOCATED A SS, WV IN POCAHO PLANS AND SPECI CIATES.	OURCES, PARKS CONSTRUCTION OF T CASS SCENIC NTAS COUNTY, ALL	
	AT 11:0 HEADQU	DO AM ARTERS OMPANI	AT CA . NO	SS SC BIDS	NFERENCE WILL BE ENIC RAILROAD ST WILL BE CONSIDER NTATED AT THE MA	ATE PARK ED FROM OTHER	18
	PLANS A	AND SP	ECIFI		NS MAY BE OBTAIN		3:
				20 MO	PHA ASSOCIATES, 9 PRAIRIE AVENUE RGANTOWN, WV 265 04) 296-8216		
	DOCUMEN ADDITIO ALPHA A	NTS. IF DNAL \$ NSSOCI	THE 20.00 ATES,	Y REQ FEE. INC.	F \$175.00 IS REQ UIRE SHIPPING TH PLEASE MAKE CHE , OR TO PAY WITH	ERE WILL BE AN CKS PAYABLE TO	OROEIVED
	LOG ON	TO WWW	V.ALP	HAAEC	.COM.		2008 NOV -5 P 12: 25
	2	}				٠	HAST IS DIVISION STATE OF WV
		//		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	id 1	Vena	len		TELEPHONE 304-62	3-2573 DATE	November 5, 2008
Presiden	t t	FEI	N 55-0	04876			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	-				<i>- '</i>		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

DNR209014

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
City Window Company, Inc.
Rt. 2 Box 285
Clarksburg, WV 26301

09/09/2008 DOPENING DATE: 10/16/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 18D CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. THE DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST
EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. THE DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IS RECEIVED. ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
WITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. THE DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE STATE DATE TELEPHONE DATE
President FEIN 55-0487627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

ļ

DNR209014

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
City Window Company, Inc.
Rt. 2 Box 285
Clarksburg, WV 26301

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	Ē.	SHIP	VIA:	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TER	MS
09/09/	2008										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/16/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NU	MBER	ÜNſ	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
					MINIMUM 250,000.	AMOUNT	OF INSUR	RANCE		-	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF E	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	IRANCE	IN		
) S	SUBMIT BIDDER	D PAYA TED WI Shall	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO	THE CH BI FURN	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BJ ISH A PER	WEST V D BOND. FORMANC	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A	SHALL ICCESSF ND LAB	BE UL OR/		
E I S	BONDS ! [RREVOO BOLVEN]	1AY BE Cable I Sure	PROVI ETTER TY COM	DED OF IPANY	OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT	RM OF A R BOND ED TO D	CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE	ED CHE D BY A SS IN	CK,		
I U A	IN LIEU UNDER « ACCECPI	J OF A 100,00 TABLE	BOND 10. P In Lie	WILL ERSO U OF	ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% B ERIAL BON	ALLOWED SINESS ID BOND	FOR PRO CHECKS A	JECTS RE NOT			
C		IG THE	ROOFI	NG S	A TWO (YSTEM WIL						
R	REV. 11	./00									
ļ	XHIBIT	İ	TARRIM	C! A	ee e etee	i th Dui	nite wan	v.c			
P	ROJECT	s			SS & STEE						
s	EQ., E	VERY C	ONTRA EPAIR	CT FO	T VIRGINI OR CONSTR PROVEMENT ERSESIDE FORTI	UCTION, OR MAIN	RECONST NTENANCE	RUCTIO	Ν,		
IGNATURE /	Whi.	I k	bulh	I A P.A.A	LINGE SIDE FOR IT	TELEPHONE	UNIUNA	l D	ATE		
ITLE /	ju	TFEIN				304-623				vember 5,	
Preside	nt		55-0	04876	27		ADDI	RESS CHAN	IGES T	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



Request for Quotation

DNR209014

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

	٠,٠	
	٠.	
· · · ·		
	٠,٠	
		٠.
1.5		
		0
	•	
- 1	2	
		٠.
	7	٠.

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

City Window Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		Fo	.B.	FREIGHT	TERMS
09/09										
BID OPENING DATE	:	10/16/	2008			BID (DPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR USI DOMEST	WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU	UOP , WHER OF STE 0,000 QUIRED EEL PR ITEMS HE SIT MINUM,	EL O OR W O, TH RODUC OF E OF GLA	TEMNUMBER E COST IS MONTH OF THE MERE MORE THE MORE THE MORE THE MORE THE MORE THE MACHINERY OF THE MACHINERY OF THE MORE THE MO	DRE THE COMMAN THE COM	HAN \$50,0 DST OF ST D,000 POI EPT ONLY HE UNITE: IPMENT PO ALL BE MA	PRICE OOO AND, TEEL IS UNDS OF ALUMINUI D STATES URCHASED ADE OF COST OF	AM	OUNT
	FOUNDS FOREIGN ACCEPTI TO BE N 20% OR PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY IF	OF ST N MADE ED ONL JNREAS MORE IS. I IS TO SURPLU 1ENT OI F DOME IHAN T	EEL AR ALUMI Y IF TONABLE HIGHER F THE BE SUP S AREA STIC P HE FOR	NUM, HE CO THA DOME: PLIE T, A RODUCEIGN	AN \$50,000 (ED IN PUBLIC GLASS OR ST OST OF DOMES UCH COST IS N THE BID PR STIC ALUMINU O OR PRODUCE S DEFINED BY OREIGN PRODUC CTS ARE 30% MADE PRODUC OF A CONTRA	C WORK TEEL F STIC F UNREA RICE F JM, GL ED IN THE JCTS M OR MO	PRODUCTS PRODUCTS SONABLE FOR FORE: ASS OR S A "SUBSI UNITED S AY BE SU DRE HIGHE	MAY BE IS FOUNI IF IT IS IGN MADE STEEL FANTIAL STATES JPPLIED ER IN		
	PROVISIDETERMI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN THOFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	IONS, INES THE INFO STATE TO THE IONE IN IN INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC	THE SPHAT THAS OREST BIEQUEST THE LUST I	ENDINERE E STEE D DON , IN OWEST	NG OFFICER OFF	OF THE D FOR REASON ICTS, REEVA ICH DO	SPENDING LIKE FOR AND	NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER NDING AND PRODUCTS.		
	EXHIBIT	9		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONO	NITIONS:			
IGNATURE (Bu	4	leuste	m	TELEP		<u> </u>	DATE Nov	rember 5,	2008
Presid	ént	FEI	55-0	04876	27		ADDR		TO BE NOTED	
		NDING T			NAME AND ADD	DECC IN	LODACE AD	OVE LADELE	D N/ENDOD	



Request for Quotation

DNR209014

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

2000
1000
1000
10000
10000
1
I V .
I :
10. Kil.
I N
100
1 17 :
1
-
I R
12.7

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE City Window Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

09/09/	. 10940000000000		INIS OF SAL		SAILE		F.C	49)	FHEIGHT	IERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		<u> 10/16/</u>	2008		Ministración de la companya del companya del companya de la compan	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP .	CAT NO:	ITEM NU	JMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMO	TNL
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION		
7	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	HALL BE I ISSUING AGENCIES			n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
# # F S	AND A I AND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW DN. E ADD	IES THAT THE PRO. ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN	ARE THE ACCURED DI HE ADDENI ER IN THI GINEER SI TE AGENCY	RAWINGS DUM E STATE HALL ALSI		
I C E	NTERES PENING	STED P S DATE VITHIN	ARTIE: AN' FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, DULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND TH RECEIVED TO THE BI	BY THE		1.77
B D T S E S	SIDDERS SIVISIO HAT A HALL A XCEPTI	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AF ON MAY	SUB THE TO PLY BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN	D TO TH RULES DRIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	IE STAT AND RE BIDDIN I DOCUME IM THAT	KNOWLEDGE E PURCHA GULATIONS G DOCUMEN NT. THE IS ISSUEI TIME ANI	ASING S NT ONLY D FOR THE		
	EV. 11 XHIBIT		777 - 1867 - 1867 - 1878	77.00						
IGNATURE			-1/1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE		
	474	111	Mu	lles		304-62	23 - 2573	No	vember 5,	2008
Preside	n't	FEE	55-	04876	27		ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26301

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER DNR209014

PAGE	. :	-
6	_	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODSEN City Window Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES **ELKINS OFFICE** RANDOLPH CENTER - SUITE 222 1200 HARRISON AVENUE ELKINS, WV 26241

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

09/09/												
BID OPENING DATE:	l samonassaman	<u> 10/16/</u>	2008	Contract of the contract of th	<u> </u>	BID	0	PENING TIME	0	L:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	PTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AN	OUNT	
	ADDEND	BY ACK	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT ADE TH	OF THE F E NECESSA ECIFICATI	RY	LOWING CHECK REVISIONS T	ED O			
	ADDEND			S AND	JUK SF	ECIPICATI	UIN	, EIC.				
			•									
	NO. 1	S	eptem	per.2	2,.2008	3						
į	NO. 2	Q	tobe	:.22,	.2QQ8							
	NO. 3	Q	tobe	.27,	.2008							
	NO. 4	•		• • • • •	• • • •		:					
	NO. 5		• • • •	• • • •	• • • •							
	I UNDER ADDENDU	STAND	THAT	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIRM REJECTION	THE	RECEIPT OF THE BIDS.	THE			
	REPRESE DRAL DI AND ANY INFORMA SPECIFI Bud H	NTATION I STATE TION I CATION	ON MAI ON HE PERS SSUEI IS BY	DE OR BELD BESONNED IN IN OF	ASSUME ETWEEN IS NO WRITING FFICIAL	VENDOR'S IT BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	MAD RES. D 1 I	DE DURING AN PRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE S BINDING.	YES			
R	REV. 11	/96										
		1 1/1	7	SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	I NDIT	IONS	,			86.86.66
GNATURE /	rual	Hea	Well	m		TELEPHONE 304-62			DATE N	ovember	5 ?	008
TLE Presider	- 	FEIN	EE O		7	1 554 52		ADDRESS CHA				
	N DECDO	UDINO TO		¥8762				ADDITEGO CHA		- BE NOTED	MOUVE	-



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR209014

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY MODZEN

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE City Window Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI		F.C).B.	FREIGHTT	ERMS
09/09/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/16/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUME	BER.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOL	JNT
			.00.30180.003	900 900 8000						
		ļ								
			CU	NIRAC	TORS LICEN	ISE				
	MECT V	TOCTAL	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	BEOUT	BEC THAT	A.L.I.		
					RFORM CONT					
	STATE	1	1			ı		TRACTORS		ļ
i	1				OWERED TO	1				
í	LICENS	ľ			FOR A CON					l
					WEST VIRG	1			1	
	1				ING 3, ROO					
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-789	0.				
			-							
					DE 21-11-1					1
ì		3	1		INCLUDE TH	E CONT	RACTORS			
	LICENSI	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.					1
	BIDDER	10 CO	ABLEI	E :						į
	CONTRAC	CTOBC	JAMEA		lity Mindor	, Compa	nu Tno			
	CUNTRAC	LIUKS	VANE	• • •	lity. Windox	w wonda	disys, sidikis	• • • • • • • •		
	CONTRAC	CTORS	TCEN	SE NO	WVOO	1.801				
	JON I KIN	J.O.CO		J						
	THE SU	CCESSF	JL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO FURN	ISH A		
1	1				ORS LICENS	- 1]
	A PURCI	HASE OF	RDER/	CONTR	ACT					į
										ļ
				AP	PLICABLE L	AW				•
					E CODE, PU					
					HE INFORMA					
					TION" ISSU			HASING		
i i	PROCURE		INE S	JLE A	UTHORITY G	OAEKNT	46 IHIS			
	NOCOKE	- PIERT								
	ANY INF	ORMATI	ON PE	ROVID	ED IN SPEC	IFICAT	ION MANUA	ALS, OR		
			1]	_			
CICNIATURE	Whi	J M	On An	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	IDATE		
SIGNATURE (gul	1	naei	m	"		3 - 2573		zember 5.	2008
TITLE Propid	ont	FEI		04076	0.7			RESS CHANGES		
Presid WHE		NIDING T		04876 INSER	Z/ T NAME AND A	DDRESSI				



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DNR209014

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE City Window Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS		
09/09/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/16/	2008		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	HITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITÉM NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	OR ALT	ERS TH BED IN	E INF	ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	M THE S	SOURCES			
	FOR BAI	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED	CT IS A	TTAMOTU	-		
! !	REV. 1	/2005								
				ИО	TICE					
	A SIGNI	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:					
	PI BI 20	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130					
					THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON			OF		
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				44					
I	REQ. NO).:			DNR209014					
1	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		10/16/08					
1	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
	VL.		1.16	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	jua	Me	uael,	m	TELEPHONE	2 2572	DA	N		
TITLE .		FEI	N ^	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>1 304-62</u>		UDBEGG CHAM	November 5, 2008 GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
Preside		NIDING T)48762	NAME AND ADDRESS			i		



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Clarksburg, WV

City Window Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26301

Request for Guotation DNR209014

DNR209014

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	.E		SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS	
09/09/2008											
BID OPENING DATE:		10/16/	2008				BID	DPENING TIME	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	PLEASE TO CON PLEASE CONCERN	PROVI FACT Y -304=6 PRINT VING T	DE A OU RE 23=51 OR T HIS Q	FAX N GARDI 79 YPE N UOTE:	UMBER NG YOU! 	IN CAS R BID: PERSO	E IT	Saadaaaa walabaaa waa ba	Y	AMOUNT	
GIGNATURE TITLE	Jud	J. J	riller)	W_	ERSE SIDE P			3-2573	JATE NOV	vember 5, 2008	
Preside	rell	55-0487627					ADDRESS C	HANGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
		NIDINIO				VID 1555	====	LODAGE ADOVE I			

CASS SCENIC RAILROAD STATE PARK The Clubhouse Museum Cass, West Virginia

BID OR PROPOSAL

Name of Bidder:

City Window Company, Inc.

Rt. 2 Box 285
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-623-2573

WV Contractors License No.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$720,000.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Seven hundred twenty thousand dollars

CASS SCENIC RAILROAD STATE PARK The Clubhouse Museum Cass, West Virginia

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 180 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-1997 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	City Window Company, Inc.	. <u> </u>			
	Br. Alla Dome -	Date:	November 5	2008	
Authorized Signatur	e: Myllenderson Bud Henderson	batc	NOVEMBEL 3	1	
Purchasing Affidavit (Rev	rised 07/01/08)				



GENERAL CONTRACTING . REMODELING . RESIDENTIAL . COMMERCIAL ROUTE 2 BOX 285 • DESPARD ADDITION CLARKSBURG WEST VIRGINIA 26301 • PHONE 304-623-2573 • FAX 304-326-2069

Affidavit of Compliance with the Drug-Free Workplace Act

To Whom It May Concern:

City Window Company, Inc. has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code.

Date

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I	PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, City Window Company, Inc.
		26301, as Principal, and Great American Insurance
Company of 580 Walnut Street , Ci	ncinnati, OH 45202	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal offic	e in the City of <u>Cincinn</u>	ati, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of Five Percent	(5%) of Amount (\$Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and	f severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above ob	ligation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain b	oid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Renovations of a standing struct	ure to be made into a	museum
Cass Scenic Railroad, Pocahontas	County, West Virgini	a
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the acceptance of	d and the Principal shall e and insurance required be said bid, then this obligat ood and agreed that the lia	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
waive notice of any such extension	on of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto and these	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
30th day of October	, 20_08_	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		City Window Company, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Mulbu desay (Must be President or Henderson Vice President)
Surety Corporate Seal		President (Title)
Surety Corporate Sear		Great American Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
IMPORTANT Supply greating hands		Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than SIX

No 0 18479

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: I hat the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio does hereby nominate constitute and appoint the person or persons named below its true and lawful attorneyin-fact for it and in its name, place and stead to execute in behalf of the said Company, as surety any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name Address Limit of Power ANDREW K. TEETER KIMBERLY L MILES ALL OF ALL DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR DONNA J PRICE CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA \$75,000 000 BRADLEY P. BOBERSKY PAMELA V LANHAM This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued in behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this AUGUST , 2007 GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: DAVID C KITCHIN (513-412-4602)

AUGUST, 2007 , before me personally appeared DAVID C KITCHIN, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is the Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated March 1, 1993

RESOLVED: That the Division President, the several Division Vice Presidents and Assistant Vice Presidents or any one of them be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof, to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER. That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract or suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed

CERTIFICATION

I RONALD C. HAYES, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the
Resolutions of the Board of Directors of March 1, 1993 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

30th

day of

October o

2008



CITY WINDOW & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301 Phone 304-623-2573 Fax 304-326-2069

2000 NOV -5 P 12: 18

MEMO

To:

Frank Whittaker, West Virginia Purchasing Division

From: Bud Henderson, President

Fax:

304-558-3970

Date:

11/04/08 Revised 11/05/08*

Re:

RFQ Number: DNR209014, Cass Railroad Museum, Bidding 11/05/08 @ 1:30 pm

Today we are UPS overnighting in our bid for the above referenced project, a total of 16 pages including bid bond, RFQ, Bid Proposal, Purchasing Affidavit and our Affidavit of Compliance with the Drug-Free Workplace Act. However, on November 5, 2008, probably around noon, we will be faxing to 304-558-3970 a deduct bid on the following pages 1, 9 and 10.

Said fax amount will subsequently deduct from the written UPS bid of the day before. You and I have already discussed this legal alternative to fielding the best, late arriving sub and material bids. Please call today if you have any questions. As always we appreciate the opportunity of submitting this bid and working for the Great State of West Virginia.

*Encl. Three State Procurement pages (1, 9, 10) showing deduct as outlined in memo above.

304-558-2316



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MERONUMBER

DNR209014

PAGE

SEADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF SECTION FRANK WHITTAKER

City Windows Rt 2, Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V			F.O.	Bi	3 8 j.	FREIGH	TTERMS	
09/09/						W 7 P3	OBENI	TNO 3	FTME		. 7 0 DM		
D OPENING DATE	Harrist and a series of the least 100 at	10/16/	16 Y Could never be 18	S. A. A. B. S. S.		BID	UPEN	775 L 6760 A		<u> </u>	:30PM	IOUNT:	600000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	JTEM NUM	3ER		selse sonk ned sk	PRICE		Transplate and recover to the	ges process and a	ns in
							Dedu	ct I	rom o	ur j a b	revious	eullu e mm/	บว/ C พว่าร
001			LS	968-42	amou		OLO	u, p.					
		1					4,1100				(-\$200	<u>,5/5.</u>	00)
	GENERA	L CONS	TRUCTI	ON									
	THE WV	STATE	PURC	IASIN	e DIVISION	, FDR	THE	AGEN	CY, TH	łΕ			
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A DIV	SION	OF NATRUE	RAL RES	DURC	ES, I	PARKS	ΩE			
	AND RE	CREATI	ON, IS	SDL	ICITING B	LUS PUK Pated a	TCA	56 64	CENTO	٦U			
	THE CL	UBHUUS	E MUSE	2	ROJECT LOC SS, WV IN	PULVHU	NTAS	COU	NTY.	ALL			
	KATEKE	JAN SIA	E WITH	I THE	PLANS ANI	SPECI	FICA	TION	S				
	PREPAR	ZFD BY	ALPHA	ASSO	CIATES.						1		
	ľ		į		•		l						
	A MANI	DATORY	PRE-B	D CO	NFERENCE V	WILL BE	HEL		09/2	5/02			
	AT 11:	:00 AM	AT CAS	SS SC	ENIC RAIL	ROAD SI	AIE En E	PAKK	กรับเรีย				
	HEADQU	JARTERS	. NO L	SIDS	WILL BE CONTATED AT	THE WV Ther	ED F	UBA	PRF-B	ΙD			
		SENCE.	ES KER	-KESE	MIAIED AI) (IE I)/							
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFIC	CITAC	NS MAY BE	DBTAIN	ED B	Y COI	NTACT	ING:			
							ļ						
				AL	PHA ASSOC	VALUILE TUTES!	INCO	KPUK	A I GD				
					RGANTOWN								
					04) 296-8								
	A NON-	-REFUND	ABLE F	EE C	F \$175,00	IS REQ	UIRE	D FO	R BID	DING	3		
	DOCUM	ENTS. I	FTHE	Y REC	UIRE SHIP	PING TH	ERE	MILL	BE T	N			
	ADDIT:	IONAL \$	20.00	FEE.	PLEASE MA	AKE UHE AV UTTU	L C D E	PATA DTT	CARD:	U	1		
	ALPHA	ASSOCI WW OT V	A)ES,	TVVEL	, DR TO P	и, мті⊔		7.	CARD,				
	Lue or	4 IO WA	W.ALS	INNES									
	1												
	b								Soonyaana P	anneles rein	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000	24. spares
	/			SEE R	VERSE SIDE FOR T	FIMS AND CO	NOITION		are College	DATE	NT	- F	<u> </u>
ONATURE	nes.	Men	den			104-6	23-2				Novembe		
Preside	nt of		EIN 55-	0487	627						S TO BE NOT		· ==
rreside	HEN RESI	PONDING	TO RFQ	INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE A	BOVE L	ABEL	FD AFNDO)H	



JOOZMA

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DNR209014

PAGE AND A 9

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MANAGEMENT FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE City Window Company, Inc. Rt. 2 Box 285 Clarksburg, WV 26301

DATERRINTED	TEHMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F 0 .8	FREIGHT TERMS		
09/09/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	20 /1/ /2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	;30PM		
The second secon	10/16/2008 INTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER:	UNIT PAICE	AMDUNT		
PLEASE TO COM	E PROVIDE A FAX N NTACT YOU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY			
	304=623=5179					
PLEASE CONCER	E PRINT OR TYPE N	NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT			
-	Bud_Henderson					
****		NO OF RFQ DNR209	Deduct from our overnite UPS'd olameunt*** TOTAL:	previous 11/05/(bid the follwing (-\$200,575.00)		
	A Henderson	EVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND GO	NOMIONS PATE	ovember 5, 2008		
SIGNATURE JULI	FEIN 5.5 0/03		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE			
President	1 55=(14X/	627 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL			

10

CASS SCENIC RAIL ROAD STATE PARK The Clubhouse Museum Cass, West Virginia

BID OR PROPOSAL

Name of Bidder:

City Window Company, Inc.

Rt. 2 Box 285
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-623-2573

WV Contractors License No.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

Deduct from our previous 11/05/08 overnite UPS'd bid the following amount (-\$200,575.00)

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Deduct from our previous 11/05/08 overnite UPS'd bid the following amount Two hundred thousand five hundred seventy five dollars: